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‘Powerful’ video up on YouTube‘Powerful’ video up on YouTube

A hip hop video made by Pormpuraaw 
kids with Indigenous Outreach 
Projects (IOP) is up on YouTube.

IOP use the arts for change through the power of 
dance and music focusing on delivering health and 
positive messages to youth and community.

Messages in the Pormpuraaw clip, called ‘We Come 
Together’ include, “in this place we stand as one, 
come together, have some fun”, and “no sly grog in our 
homes, stick together, never alone” and other positive 
messages around health, pride and behaviour.

The video is at: 

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=r2qIpxIljtI

Ally and the Circa Cairns Circus Show team 
arrived in Pormpuraaw yesterday to offer 
activities for our school holiday program.
The seven-strong troupe will run 60-90 
minute workshops TODAY and on WEDNESDAY 
– in the morning for the younger kids and 
in the afternoons for those who prefer to 
sleep-in!  Professional athletes, including 
Ally, will help teach youth circus skills such 
as handstands, cartwheels, forward rolls, hula 
hoops, partner acrobatics, mini trampoline, etc.

Pics by Christine Howes @ 2023 Youth Summit
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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is  edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

Night Patrol (admin@ppac.org.au)
Mobile - 0474 464 688

Women’s Shelter
Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082

Men’s Support
Ronald Kingi
(r.kingi@ppac.org.au)
Mobile:0488 928 415

 

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy Conrad (ldc@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4165
Mobile:0475 636 753

Outside School Hours Care/Playgroup
Sandra Wason 
(s.wason@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4001
 
Youth School Holiday Activities
Jeramiah Gilbo (j.gilbo@ppac.org.au)

Healing Centre 
Phone 4060 4260 Mobile:0474 498 307
 

Alcohol and Other Drugs
Counsellor/IHS Manager
Nigel Sullivan (n.sullivan@ppac.org.au)

Domestic & Family Violence
Aggy (a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)
 

Family Wellbeing Services
Melanie Conrad (m.conrad@ppac.org.au)
Phone: 40604260
 

NDIS
Romena Edwards (r.edwards@ppac.org.au)
Mobile: 0437890427

 PPAC Contacts

Alcoholics Alcoholics 
AnonymousAnonymous  

meetings will start again this meetings will start again this 

Wednesday 26 JuneWednesday 26 June
Where: Healing Centre Where: Healing Centre 
Counselling RoomCounselling Room

When: Every WednesdayWhen: Every Wednesday
Time: 1pm – 2pmTime: 1pm – 2pm

AA Meetings are a 

SAFE SPACE for 
EVERYONE

PPAC’s Vacation Care PPAC’s Vacation Care is available from 9am is available from 9am 
– to 4.30pm Monday to Friday during the – to 4.30pm Monday to Friday during the 
school holidays. See our notice boards for school holidays. See our notice boards for 

the timetable of activities at the Hall.the timetable of activities at the Hall.


